

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.15550 OF 2025
IN
REJECTED CASE NO.1377 OF 2011

Rajaram Pandharinath Bhujbal

Since Deceased Thr Lrs

...Applicants

Versus

Rajaram Buwasaheb @ Bhausahab Dhamdhere

...Respondent

Ms. Shraddha Pawar i/b Mr. Dilip Bodake, for the Applicants.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 5th AUGUST 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** The Interim Application is taken out to bring on record heirs and legal representatives of Respondent No.5.
- 2.** There is delay in filing the Application.
- 3.** Accordingly, issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on **30th September 2025**.
- 4.** In addition to the Court notice, the Applicants to serve the Respondent by private service and shall file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]